
Central Beds Council - Taxbase Appendix H

calculation 2017-18 Summary
Band D equivalents

Band A Band B Band C Band D Band E Band F Band G Band H Total
1% Non 

collection

Band D total for 

parish

Rounded Band D 

total for parish

100 Ampthill 69.64 283.01 690.85 655.25 620.63 588.25 214.17 18.00 3,139.80 31.4 3,108.40 3,108

101 Arlesey 110.59 355.83 689.14 292.67 280.04 145.44 23.33 0.00 1,897.04 18.97 1,878.07 1,878

102 Aspley Guise 16.34 24.01 231.96 93.36 126.50 210.46 288.75 72.50 1,063.88 10.64 1,053.24 1,053

103 Aspley Heath 2.50 17.78 24.17 31.44 40.57 75.83 141.67 37.00 370.96 3.71 367.25 367

104 Astwick 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.50 1.22 5.78 4.58 0.00 14.08 0.14 13.94 14

105 Battlesden 0.00 0.78 0.00 4.50 5.81 1.44 6.25 2.00 20.78 0.21 20.57 21

106 Biggleswade 306.20 1,469.97 1,675.86 1,567.20 1,252.25 444.31 70.62 5.50 6,791.91 67.92 6,723.99 6,724

107 Blunham 9.52 16.01 72.20 51.47 99.13 75.47 109.58 10.00 443.38 4.43 438.95 439

108 Brogborough 2.23 49.58 44.01 9.00 5.19 1.44 3.33 0.00 114.78 1.15 113.63 114

109 Campton/Chicksands 0.00 5.20 349.78 96.27 44.61 48.03 28.33 41.50 613.72 6.14 607.58 608

110 Clifton 68.53 62.91 275.02 211.78 277.14 197.53 131.65 3.50 1,228.06 12.28 1,215.78 1,216

111 Clophill 10.03 12.52 142.28 110.19 162.71 164.06 142.87 2.00 746.66 7.47 739.19 739

112 Cranfield 59.67 136.85 471.44 421.10 461.77 235.96 60.42 2.00 1,849.21 18.49 1,830.72 1,831

113 Dunton 2.33 21.89 70.48 31.25 61.11 46.94 42.08 0.00 276.08 2.76 273.32 273

114 Edworth 1.17 2.33 6.16 6.00 4.89 1.08 5.00 2.00 28.63 0.29 28.34 28

115 Eversholt 1.57 6.21 34.48 21.74 33.98 38.28 56.25 10.00 202.51 2.03 200.48 200

116 Everton 0.00 5.25 50.80 38.53 42.95 33.27 38.33 4.00 213.13 2.13 211.00 211

117 Eyeworth 0.00 0.00 5.39 5.75 3.67 16.97 17.50 0.00 49.28 0.49 48.79 49

118 Flitton/Greenfield 3.17 16.29 62.02 87.82 118.16 132.12 202.50 24.00 646.08 6.46 639.62 640

119 Flitwick 86.73 781.35 1,441.18 839.73 1,014.79 467.80 88.33 1.50 4,721.41 47.21 4,674.20 4,674

120 Gravenhurst 1.33 8.16 46.11 46.49 44.33 46.58 49.17 3.50 245.67 2.46 243.21 243

121 Harlington 14.93 18.71 215.70 278.38 174.19 122.06 74.58 0.00 898.55 8.99 889.56 890

122 Haynes 13.00 23.87 61.08 70.28 118.86 89.92 140.83 6.00 523.84 5.24 518.60 519

123 Henlow 41.33 149.33 423.09 337.71 279.42 208.03 90.00 7.50 1,536.41 15.36 1,521.05 1,521

124 Houghton Conquest 9.39 57.09 163.21 121.99 120.58 88.83 55.00 4.00 620.09 6.2 613.89 614

125 Hulcote & Salford 3.00 5.07 9.76 13.75 10.69 17.69 30.83 7.50 98.29 0.98 97.31 97

126 Husborne Crawley 1.17 1.75 26.24 29.44 8.25 17.43 22.92 8.00 115.20 1.15 114.05 114

127 Langford 15.18 100.73 265.48 321.17 251.46 239.55 150.88 2.00 1,346.45 13.46 1,332.99 1,333

128 Lidlington 7.79 99.30 139.11 53.60 85.80 56.41 32.50 4.00 478.51 4.79 473.72 474

129 Marston Moretaine 43.91 339.19 467.47 530.27 427.07 163.93 84.58 2.00 2,058.42 20.58 2,037.84 2,038

130 Maulden 37.01 78.54 164.33 133.38 325.17 312.72 219.62 10.00 1,280.77 12.81 1,267.96 1,268

131 Meppershall 5.43 35.40 105.63 137.83 140.73 205.33 73.75 7.00 711.10 7.11 703.99 704

132 Millbrook 1.83 1.56 9.33 15.06 9.78 5.06 13.33 6.00 61.95 0.62 61.33 61

133 Milton Bryan 0.67 1.80 8.22 10.67 8.56 4.33 37.50 10.00 81.75 0.82 80.93 81

134 Mogerhanger 4.39 24.78 52.23 47.51 41.40 56.23 15.00 4.00 245.54 2.46 243.08 243
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calculation 2017-18 Summary
Band D equivalents

Band A Band B Band C Band D Band E Band F Band G Band H Total
1% Non 

collection

Band D total for 

parish

Rounded Band D 

total for parish

135 Northill LA 3.71 17.31 119.12 75.91 153.33 66.44 32.50 2.00 470.32 4.7 465.62 466

136 Northill NLA 10.46 35.96 40.42 79.01 94.49 110.80 125.00 24.00 520.14 5.2 514.94 515

137 Old Warden 7.33 3.11 23.41 20.06 25.02 21.54 30.40 5.50 136.37 1.36 135.01 135

138 Potsgrove 0.67 0.00 0.00 2.75 2.14 2.89 6.25 6.00 20.70 0.21 20.49 20

139 Potton 112.82 234.85 481.24 339.86 386.92 226.19 124.17 4.00 1,910.05 19.1 1,890.95 1,891

140 Pulloxhill 2.00 9.50 78.10 46.57 74.53 126.75 123.65 3.50 464.60 4.65 459.95 460

141 Ridgmont 4.33 16.74 31.10 33.68 25.59 26.00 19.17 6.00 162.61 1.63 160.98 161

142 Sandy 170.20 934.09 885.26 765.95 824.98 311.75 104.58 6.00 4,002.81 40.03 3,962.78 3,963

143 Shefford 124.20 258.46 572.37 435.38 673.26 283.83 89.17 0.00 2,436.67 24.37 2,412.30 2,412

144 Shillington 16.91 50.91 155.05 150.08 168.01 172.25 95.42 14.50 823.13 8.23 814.90 815

145 Silsoe 7.50 39.04 185.18 223.78 230.07 278.78 278.33 9.50 1,252.18 12.52 1,239.66 1,240

146 Southill 4.96 16.93 135.57 54.00 95.94 111.97 48.33 8.00 475.70 4.76 470.94 471

147 Steppingley 2.17 3.29 4.89 27.50 9.78 17.33 40.00 2.00 106.96 1.07 105.89 106

148 Stondon 106.51 94.50 226.17 106.69 105.39 240.83 146.25 7.00 1,033.34 10.33 1,023.01 1,023

149 Stotfold 68.07 335.50 740.47 972.02 690.27 346.31 98.33 0.00 3,250.97 32.51 3,218.46 3,218

150 Sutton 0.67 7.19 23.57 11.00 19.56 29.21 37.50 4.00 132.70 1.33 131.37 131

151 Tempsford 2.00 12.94 45.10 46.25 43.52 32.69 46.67 4.00 233.17 2.33 230.84 231

152 Tingrith 0.50 0.78 4.89 12.25 4.58 16.61 43.33 5.50 88.44 0.88 87.56 88

153 Westoning 7.73 45.77 169.44 162.68 101.57 149.50 210.00 25.50 872.19 8.72 863.47 863

154 Woburn 4.96 21.85 110.88 77.27 56.87 56.33 95.42 16.50 440.08 4.4 435.68 436

155 Wrestlingworth & Cockayne Hatley 2.00 2.35 59.80 48.62 95.15 59.94 72.08 4.00 343.94 3.44 340.50 341

156 Fairfield 1.67 12.99 164.20 361.90 281.55 124.94 213.33 0.00 1,160.58 11.61 1,148.97 1,149

AE Barton Le Clay 14.17 55.28 511.68 542.52 335.37 297.30 202.50 8.00 1,966.82 19.67 1,947.15 1,947

BW Billington 26.51 2.72 20.22 22.26 19.25 15.53 66.67 5.50 178.66 1.79 176.87 177

CE Caddington 73.08 27.52 384.36 361.30 322.40 239.69 90.42 4.00 1,502.77 15.03 1,487.74 1,488

DW Chalgrave 5.83 6.06 39.50 32.18 25.97 33.58 63.75 4.00 210.87 2.11 208.76 209

EE Dunstable 899.07 1,889.75 3,608.25 3,861.03 1,403.05 608.05 287.50 4.00 12,560.70 125.61 12,435.09 12,435

FW Eaton Bray 11.74 49.78 187.33 145.48 181.56 319.02 258.87 6.00 1,159.78 11.6 1,148.18 1,148

GW Eggington 1.67 3.11 5.11 24.50 27.81 20.96 37.08 6.00 126.24 1.26 124.98 125

HW Heath & Reach 5.91 37.54 127.84 115.01 89.67 144.44 76.25 30.00 626.66 6.27 620.39 620

JW Hockliffe 8.07 42.51 124.37 80.16 69.06 19.50 16.25 8.00 367.92 3.68 364.24 364

KW Houghton Regis 322.33 2,271.74 1,089.71 651.16 287.49 81.26 27.92 5.00 4,736.61 47.37 4,689.24 4,689

LE Hyde 1.00 0.97 39.06 38.90 33.02 22.03 23.33 8.00 166.31 1.66 164.65 165

ME Kensworth 14.20 8.28 123.21 89.94 139.31 98.94 106.25 26.00 606.13 6.06 600.07 600

NW Leighton-Linslade 528.11 2,479.63 4,198.76 2,965.08 2,582.81 1,084.13 419.68 26.00 14,284.20 142.84 14,141.36 14,141

PW Stanbridge 2.07 7.02 11.72 39.39 98.55 98.67 95.00 2.00 354.42 3.54 350.88 351

QE Streatley 0.67 40.58 223.42 140.82 122.67 92.08 65.42 8.00 693.66 6.94 686.72 687
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RE Studham 4.83 4.86 16.20 55.07 54.51 158.89 348.92 13.50 656.78 6.57 650.21 650

SE Sundon 6.27 19.88 64.28 14.50 20.40 28.89 13.33 2.00 169.55 1.7 167.85 168

TW Tilsworth 1.46 9.21 30.30 26.71 24.65 30.33 43.33 4.00 169.99 1.7 168.29 168

UE Toddington 30.45 106.22 456.28 307.25 395.50 274.44 239.10 10.00 1,819.24 18.19 1,801.05 1,801

VE Totternhoe 36.63 14.16 102.11 56.50 106.44 111.58 70.83 2.00 500.25 5 495.25 495

WW Whipsnade 51.30 1.56 2.44 10.75 8.25 22.75 105.42 28.50 230.97 2.31 228.66 229

XE Chalton 1.17 3.65 31.11 73.76 61.72 28.17 32.08 0.00 231.66 2.32 229.34 229

YE Slip End 109.83 10.50 108.14 217.35 147.16 91.72 18.33 0.00 703.03 7.03 696.00 696

3,768.32 13,459.64 24,255.84 20,649.91 17,422.55 11,299.39 7,554.14 685.00 99,094.79 990.98 98,103.81 98,104
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Parish
2016/2017 band D 

equivalents

2017/2018 band D 

equivalents

Difference in Tax 

base
% difference

100 Ampthill 3,070 3,108 38 1.24%

101 Arlesey 1,872 1,878 6 0.32%

102 Aspley Guise 1,047 1,053 6 0.57%

103 Aspley Heath 369 367 -2 -0.54%

104 Astwick 15 14 -1 -6.67%

105 Battlesden 20 21 1 5.00%

106 Biggleswade 6,266 6,724 458 7.31%

107 Blunham 437 439 2 0.46%

108 Brogborough 113 114 1 0.88%

109 Campton/Chicksands 601 608 7 1.16%

110 Clifton 1,207 1,216 9 0.75%

111 Clophill 736 739 3 0.41%

112 Cranfield 1,650 1,831 181 10.97%

113 Dunton 273 273 0 0.00%

114 Edworth 28 28 0 0.00%

115 Eversholt 202 200 -2 -0.99%

116 Everton 210 211 1 0.48%

117 Eyeworth 47 49 2 4.26%

118 Flitton/Greenfield 637 640 3 0.47%

119 Flitwick 4,643 4,674 31 0.67%

120 Gravenhurst 246 243 -3 -1.22%

121 Harlington 884 890 6 0.68%

122 Haynes 518 519 1 0.19%

123 Henlow 1,531 1,521 -10 -0.65%

124 Houghton Conquest 610 614 4 0.66%

125 Hulcote & Salford 96 97 1 1.04%

126 Husbourne Crawley 111 114 3 2.70%

127 Langford 1,252 1,333 81 6.47%

128 Lidlington 467 474 7 1.50%

129 Marston Moretaine 1,863 2,038 175 9.39%

130 Maulden 1,258 1,268 10 0.79%

131 Meppershall 702 704 2 0.28%

132 Millbrook 61 61 0 0.00%

133 Milton Bryan 80 81 1 1.25%

134 Mogerhanger 236 243 7 2.97%

135&136 Northill 974 981 7 0.72%

137 Old Warden 134 135 1 0.75%

138 Potsgrove 20 20 0 0.00%

139 Potton 1,861 1,891 30 1.61%

140 Pulloxhill 455 460 5 1.10%

141 Ridgmont 156 161 5 3.21%

142 Sandy 3,949 3,963 14 0.35%

143 Shefford 2,347 2,412 65 2.77%

144 Shillington 814 815 1 0.12%

145 Silsoe 1,174 1,240 66 5.62%

146 Southill 467 471 4 0.86%

147 Steppingley 105 106 1 0.95%

148 Stondon 982 1,023 41 4.18%

149 Stotfold 3,144 3,218 74 2.35%

156 Fairfield 1,143 1,149 6 0.52%

150 Sutton 131 131 0 0.00%

151 Tempsford 229 231 2 0.87%

152 Tingrith 88 88 0 0.00%

153 Westoning 866 863 -3 -0.35%

154 Woburn 434 436 2 0.46%

155 Wrestlingworth & 332 341 9 2.71%

Cockayne Hatley

Totals: 53,163.00 54,522.00 1,359 2.56%
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Parish
2016/2017 band D 

equivalents

2017/2018 band D 

equivalents

Difference in Tax 

base
% difference

AE Barton Le Clay 1,939 1,947 8 0.41%

BW Billington 178 177 -1 -0.56%

CE Caddington 1,461 1,488 27 1.85%

DW Chalgrave 207 209 2 0.97%

XE Chalton 230 229 -1 -0.43%

EE Dunstable 12,084 12,435 351 2.90%

FW Eaton Bray 1,151 1,148 -3 -0.26%

GW Eggington 124 125 1 0.81%

HW Heath & Reach 625 620 -5 -0.80%

JW Hockliffe 367 364 -3 -0.82%

KW Houghton Regis 4,624 4,689 65 1.41%

LE Hyde 165 165 0 0.00%

ME Kensworth 599 600 1 0.17%

NW Leighton-Linslade 13,826 14,141 315 2.28%

YE Slip End 697 696 -1 -0.14%

PW Stanbridge 344 351 7 2.03%

QE Streatley 688 687 -1 -0.15%

RE Studham 636 650 14 2.20%

SE Sundon 170 168 -2 -1.18%

TW Tilsworth 166 168 2 1.20%

UE Toddington 1,784 1,801 17 0.95%

VE Totternhoe 489 495 6 1.23%

WW Whipsnade 228 229 1 0.44%

Totals: 42,782 43,582 800 1.87%

Grand Totals 95,945 98,104 2,159 2.25%


